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4 ARVOLA ILKKA OLAVI 1 150 QTCOM 150 0,00% 0,00%

15 BELLAVEGLIA TARJA HANNELE 1 9 QTCOM 9 0,00% 0,00%

69 DANSKE INVEST FINNISH EQUITY FUND Varis Jarkko Valtakirja 1 205 295 QTCOM 205 295 1 1,49% 1,49%

56 EVLI FINLAND MIX FUND SAUKKONEN ELLEN 
ELINA

Valtakirja 1 6 960 QTCOM 6 960 1 0,05% 1,54%

54 EVLI FINLAND SELECT FUND SAUKKONEN ELLEN 
ELINA

Valtakirja 1 156 000 QTCOM 156 000 1 1,13% 2,67%

50 EVLI FINNISH SMALL CAP FUND MOILANEN JENNI 
VIIVI JOHANNA

Valtakirja 1 169 599 QTCOM 169 599 1 1,23% 3,90%

38 FRIIS PETER JOHAN 1 5 782 QTCOM 5 782 0,04% 3,94%

17 HALLIKAS HEIKKI KALLE 1 500 QTCOM 500 0,00% 3,95%

70 HALLINTAREKISTERÖIDYT CITI Stenman Rondy Hallintarekisteröityjen 
edustaja

13 373 488 QTCOM 373 488 13 2,71% 6,65%

71 HALLINTAREKISTERÖIDYT SEB Varis Jarkko Hallintarekisteröityjen 
edustaja

209 3 350 506 QTCOM 3 350 506 209 24,29% 30,94%

10 HAPPONEN OLLI VILHO TAPIO 1 25 QTCOM 25 0,00% 30,94%

21 HEIKKILÄ PEKKA JUHANI 1 1 036 QTCOM 1 036 0,01% 30,95%

26 HIRVONEN MARI ANNUKKA 1 731 QTCOM 731 0,01% 30,96%

13 HYVÄRINEN JAAKKO 1 41 QTCOM 41 0,00% 30,96%

7 HÄKKINEN MARKO NIILO PETTERI 1 154 QTCOM 154 0,00% 30,96%

8 INGMAN DEVELOPMENT OY AB Ingman Robert Valtakirja 1 5 460 000 QTCOM 5 460 000 1 39,58% 70,54%

60 INGMAN ROBERT 1 25 000 QTCOM 25 000 0,18% 70,72%

16 JALONEN MARKO UOLEVI 1 1 712 QTCOM 1 712 0,01% 70,73%

58 JANSSON VILLE BERNT CHRISTIAN 1 30 QTCOM 30 0,00% 70,73%

18 KATAJA PEKKA KULLERVO 1 3 014 QTCOM 3 014 0,02% 70,76%

44 KESKINÄINEN ELÄKEVAKUUTUSYHTIÖ 
ILMARINEN

Kinnunen Heikki Valtakirja 1 1 444 830 QTCOM 1 444 830 1 10,47% 81,23%

41 KESKINÄINEN TYÖELÄKEVAKUUTUSYHTIÖ 
ELO

Nenonen Lasse Valtakirja 1 369 000 QTCOM 369 000 1 2,68% 83,91%

37 KESKINÄINEN TYÖELÄKEVAKUUTUSYHTIÖ 
VARMA

Kohonen Erkka Valtakirja 1 759 491 QTCOM 759 491 1 5,51% 89,41%

19 KIILUNEN ESA MAURI 1 1 QTCOM 1 0,00% 89,41%

23 KIILUNEN IRMA MARIA 1 40 QTCOM 40 0,00% 89,41%

55 KIRKON ELÄKERAHASTO MOILANEN JENNI 
VIIVI JOHANNA

Valtakirja 1 62 421 QTCOM 62 421 1 0,45% 89,86%

59 KUMPULAINEN KATJA LIISA 1 12 000 QTCOM 12 000 0,09% 89,95%

1 LANGENSKIÖLD KARIN MARIA 1 134 QTCOM 134 0,00% 89,95%

29 LARU SEPPO KALEVI 1 180 QTCOM 180 0,00% 89,95%

62 LEHTONEN MAIJA-LIISA 1 200 QTCOM 200 0,00% 89,96%

63 LEINONEN JARMO LASSE KALEVI 1 800 QTCOM 800 0,01% 89,96%
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25 LENTILÄ SAMI MARTTI 1 2 415 QTCOM 2 415 0,02% 89,98%

40 LINTUNEN JOUNI JUHANI 1 2 000 QTCOM 2 000 0,01% 89,99%

2 MALIN MIKA PETRI 1 70 000 QTCOM 70 000 0,51% 90,50%

24 NIEMINEN ESA ILMARI 1 359 QTCOM 359 0,00% 90,50%

12 OJALA HANNU JUHANI 1 210 QTCOM 210 0,00% 90,50%

48 OP FIN SMALL CAP Tarvainen Eero Valtakirja 1 148 607 QTCOM 148 607 1 1,08% 91,58%

49 OP FINLAND FUND Tarvainen Eero Valtakirja 1 256 083 QTCOM 256 083 1 1,86% 93,44%

51 OP FINLAND INDEX Tarvainen Eero Valtakirja 1 51 579 QTCOM 51 579 1 0,37% 93,81%

53 OP-HENKIVAKUUTUS OY Saari Aleksi Valtakirja 1 143 923 QTCOM 143 923 1 1,04% 94,86%

42 PAUSSU REIJO ERKKI 1 600 QTCOM 600 0,00% 94,86%

3 PETERSEN MIKAEL TAPANI 1 1 QTCOM 1 0,00% 94,86%

52 POHJOLA VAKUUTUS OY Saari Aleksi Valtakirja 1 29 800 QTCOM 29 800 1 0,22% 95,08%

57 PYYMÄKI MAURI ILMARI 1 530 QTCOM 530 0,00% 95,08%

22 RUOHO-AIROLA TUIJA SOFIA MARJATTA 1 539 QTCOM 539 0,00% 95,08%

14 RÄMÄNEN ESU-PEKKA OLAVI
Avustaja: Oliver Hytti

1 125 QTCOM 125 0,00% 95,08%

33 SAARI HEIKKI MARTTI 1 110 QTCOM 110 0,00% 95,09%

45 SALIN MARKUS TAPIO 1 5 900 QTCOM 5 900 0,04% 95,13%

68 SAVOLAINEN MATTI ILMARI 1 452 785 QTCOM 452 785 3,28% 98,41%

46 S-BANK FENNO EQUITY FUND Varis Juha Valtakirja 1 127 524 QTCOM 127 524 1 0,92% 99,34%

9 SEPPÄNEN JUHA HEIKKI ILMARI 1 300 QTCOM 300 0,00% 99,34%

39 SLAMA MICHAEL ANDREAS 1 82 902 QTCOM 82 902 0,60% 99,94%

64 TOIVANEN TAPANI 1 1 500 QTCOM 1 500 0,01% 99,95%

61 TUORILA SAMPO JOHANNES 1 12 QTCOM 12 0,00% 99,95%

28 UHLBÄCK JOAKIM 1 60 QTCOM 60 0,00% 99,95%

67 VAKKARI HENRY JARL TAPIO 1 6 350 QTCOM 6 350 0,05% 100,00%

65 VUOKSENRANTA ANTERO 1 5 QTCOM 5 0,00% 100,00%

66 VUOKSENRANTA SYLVI MARJATTA 1 571 QTCOM 571 0,00% 100,00%

Yhteensä 58 äänilippua 278 13 793 919 QTCOM

Edustetut % kaikista 54,1571 %

13 793 919

54,1571 %

237 100,00%
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